Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2020/21-23

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington accepting the Building Commissioning Report by Keithly Barber Associates for the Funded BEX IV/BTA IV Program, Daniel Bagley Elementary School Addition project as part of OSPI D-11 Application to Release Retainage.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that all commissioning activities are complete and the building is operating as the commissioning report states; and

WHEREAS, there is no further action necessary by Keithly Barber Associates or the General Contractor, Lydig Construction, for the Funded BEX IV/BTA IV Program, Daniel Bagley Elementary School Addition project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Seattle School Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions in WAC 392-344-165, accepts the commissioning report by Keithly Barber Associates for the Funded BEX IV/BTA IV Program, Daniel Bagley Elementary School Addition project as part of the OSPI D-11 Application to Release; and therefore be it further

RESOLVED, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction.

ADOPTED this 5th day of May, 2021	
Cu	2 1 10
Chandra N. Hampson, President	6 Emmy LAWY
Los Paire- Smith	Brandon K. Hersey, Vice President
Lisa Rivera-Smith, Member-at-Large	But TO
an-	Zachary DeWolf
Eng Dury	Director Leslie S. Harris
aukaa	Leslie S. Harris
Liza Rankin	ATTEST: Superintendent Dr. Brent C. Jone
	Dr. Brent C. Jones, Interim Superintendent
	Secretary, Board of Directors
	Seattle School District No. 1
	King County, WA